
MCE ANOONUNE KANGE 

WERSTY 
Estd. 1971 

1 

Website:mu.ac.in/distancc-opcn-lcaming 

2 

3 
4. 

5 

6 

Programme of the M.Sc. Computer Science Part -I& I| Sem -1& II (CBCS) 60:40 Pattern 

9 

Day 

CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE) 

Unibersity of tlunbai 

(FORMERLY INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE AND OPEN LEARNING (IDOL) 
D: Shankar Dayal Sharma Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E.). Mumbai -400 098. 

Re-Accre dited A++ Grade (CGPA 3,65) by NAAC 
Categors 1 Universits by G 

Online Internal Theory Examination Time -Table 

The students must ensure that they make themselves properly aware of the syllabus, paper pattern, and 

timetable schedule prescribed by the CDOE and should make requisite arrangements (Smartphones, 

Laptop/Tab/Desktop/any other gadget, Internet Connectivity) to appear for the online examination. 

Saturday 

Since this is an online examination, there will not be any revaluation or rechecking. 

Monday 

Please don't think about messages spread on any social media platform. 

Tuesday 

Students have to follow the below instruction & guidelines: 

Students should not resort to the use of unfair means while attempting the examination. 

University/CDOE will initiate action for the use of unfair means as per University rules 
9.00 p.m. All students are at this moment 

Online Examination slots have been given from 9.00 a.m. 

informed that they have to CHOOSE HALF HOUR SLOT between the scheduled time to appear for the 

online examinations in their respective subject the duration for the internal examination is 30 minutes. 

7. Internal examination for each subject is compulsory for all the students. 

(Repeater Students) 
Only for CDOE (IDOL) Students 

If he/she has logged in at 8.45 p.m. in such case the student will get only fifteen minutes to appear for the 

online examination, students will be fully responsible for the same. 

8. A mock test will be conducted two days before the internal examination and it is compulsory for 

Day 

Saturday 

being familiar with the technology. 
For the pattern of the examination, 60:40 students will receive no of20 MCQ for 40 marks. The syllabus for 

internal examination will be based on the first Unit in the prescribed syllabus of each subject. (Please refer 

to the syllabus/study material in the materials uploaded on the website for the same). 

Date Time 

Date 

01/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

03/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

04/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

Wednesday 05/03/2025| 9 am to 9 pm 

Time 

01/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

Monday 03/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

Tuesday 04/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

Wednesday05/03/2025 9 am to 9 pm 

Email: info(a idol.mu.ac.in 
Summer Sessios Examination 2024. 

(Semester Pattern) 

Semester I 

Paper Code 

82111 

82114 

82117 

82121 

Semester IlII 

Paper Code 

82151 

82154 

82157 

82160 

Subjects 

Analysis of Algorithms and Researching 
Computing 

Advanced Networking Concepts 

Advanced Database Systems 

Robotics and Artificial Intelligence 

Subjects 

Ubiquitous Computing 

Social Network Analysis 

Cyber and information 
Security- ll (Cyber Forensics) 

Business Intelligence and Big 
Data Analytics - I| (Mining Massive Data sets) 

Prof. (Dr.) Shivaji Sargar 
Director 

20 FEB 2025 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

