

Estd. 19

LAC ACHUNA



मुंबई विद्यापीठ

University of Mumbai Re-Accredited A++ Grade (CGPA 3.65) by NAAC

Category 1 University by UGO

दूरस्थ व ऑनलाईन शिक्षण केंद्र (सीडीओई) (पूर्वीची दूर व मुक्त अध्ययन संस्था)

**CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION (CDOE)** 

(FORMERLY INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE AND OPEN LEARNING (IDOL))

Dr. Shankar Dayal Sharma Bhavan, Vidyanagari, Santacruz (E.), Mumbai - 400 098.

Website : mu.ac.in/distance-open-learning

Email: info@idol.mu.ac.in

Summer Sessions Examination 2024 (Semester Pattern)

## Online Internal Theory Examination Time - Table

Programme of the M.Sc. Computer Science Part – I & II Sem – I & III (CBCS) 60:40 Pattern

(Repeater Students)

## Only for CDOE (IDOL) Students

## Students have to follow the below instruction & guidelines: -

- The students must ensure that they make themselves properly aware of the syllabus, paper pattern, and timetable schedule prescribed by the CDOE and should make requisite arrangements (Smartphones, 1. /Laptop/Tab/Desktop/any other gadget, Internet Connectivity) to appear for the online examination.
- Since this is an online examination, there will not be any revaluation or rechecking.
- 3. Please don't think about messages spread on any social media platform. Students should not resort to the use of unfair means while attempting the examination. University/CDOE will initiate action for the use of unfair means as per University rules
- 5. Online Examination slots have been given from 9.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m. All students are at this moment informed that they have to CHOOSE HALF HOUR SLOT between the scheduled time to appear for the
- online examinations in their respective subject the duration for the internal examination is 30 minutes. If he/she has logged in at 8.45 p.m. in such case the student will get only fifteen minutes to appear for the 6. online examination, students will be fully responsible for the same.
- 7. Internal examination for each subject is compulsory for all the students.
- 8. A mock test will be conducted two days before the internal examination and it is compulsory for
- being familiar with the technology. 9. For the pattern of the examination, 60:40 students will receive no of 20 MCQ for 40 marks. The syllabus for internal examination will be based on the first Unit in the prescribed syllabus of each subject. (Please refer to the syllabus/study material in the materials uploaded on the website for the same).

Semester I					
Day	Date	Time	Paper Code	Subjects	
Saturday	01/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82111	Analysis of Algorithms and Researching Computing	
Monday	03/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82114	Advanced Networking Concepts	
Tuesday	04/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82117	Advanced Database Systems	
Wednesday	05/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82121	Robotics and Artificial Intelligence	

Semester III						
Day	Date	Time	Paper Code	Subjects		
Saturday	01/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82151	Ubiquitous Computing		
Monday	03/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82154	Social Network Analysis		
Tuesday	04/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82157	Cyber and information Security- II (Cyber Forensics)		
Wednesday	05/03/2025	9 am to 9 pm	82160	Business Intelligence and Big Data Analytics - II (Mining Massive Data sets )		

Prof. (Dr.) Shivaji Sargar Director 2 0 FEB 2025